operating results or financial position.

Intercompany transactions (including purchased and exchanged power transactions)
between the Company and SPR during the periods presented were not material and,
accordingly, no pro forma adjustments were made to eliminate such transactions.
For comparative purposes, certain historical amounts have been reclassified to
conform to the pro forma condensed financial statement format. The net cost
savings estimated to be achieved by the merger are not reflected in the pro
forma financial statements. Pro forma per share data and common shares
outstanding for Altus give effect to the conversion of each share of WWP Common
Stock into one share of Altus Common Stock and the conversion of each share of
SPR Common Stock into 1.44 shares of Altus Common Stock.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets at March 31, 1996 (in
thousands of dollars):

   WWP   SPR   ALTUS
   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Assets
 Utility plant in service-net .....   $1,894,110   $1,823,481   $3,717,591
 Construction work in progress .....   24,373   171,818   196,191
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total .....   1,918,483   1,995,299   3,913,782
 Accumulated depreciation and amortization   558,149   569,446   1,127,595
   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Net utility plant .....   1,360,334   1,425,853   2,786,187
 Other property and investments .....   258,707   45,367   304,074
 Current assets .....   193,014   138,758   331,772
 Deferred charges .....   329,706   164,224   493,930
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets .....   $2,141,761   $1,774,202   $3,915,963
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Capitalization and Liabilities
Common stock and additional paid-in capital   $  594,853   $  466,887   $1,061,740
 Other shareholders equity .....   152,851   89,739   242,590
 Preferred stock .....   135,000   86,715   221,715
 Long-term debt .....   707,840   603,023   1,310,863
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization .....   1,590,544   1,246,364   2,836,908
 Current liabilities .....   198,209   179,732   377,941
 Deferred income taxes .....   313,127   153,750   466,877
 Other deferred credits .....   39,881   194,356   234,237
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization and liabilities .   $2,141,761   $1,774,202   $3,915,963
   ==========   ==========   ==========

 Common shares outstanding (thousands) ....   55,960   30,236   99,500

   11

   12
THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the three
months ended March 31, 1996 (in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts):

   WWP   SPR   ALTUS
   --------   --------   --------

   Operating revenues.....   $248,004   $163,826   $411,830
   Operating expenses.....   181,558   123,154   304,712
   Income from operations.....   66,446   40,672   107,118
   Net income.....   41,909   19,571   61,480
   Income available for common stock ....   39,643   17,786   57,429

   Average common shares outstanding   55,958   30,113   99,321
   Earnings per share.....   $0.71   $0.59   $0.58

   12

   13
THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The Company is primarily engaged as a utility in the generation, purchase,
transmission, distribution and sale of electric energy and the purchase,